Training 07 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1644
1826
1508
1801
1164
1433
1322
1871
1530
1320
1095
1668
1754
1707
1971
1259
1521
1553
1203
2077
1870
1368
1037
1659
1651
1528
1770
1347
2054
1773
1068
1218
1268
1959
1760
1516
2058
1956
1417
1595

Volcanic eruption in Gothenburg
"Burj Dubai" is being expanded
Pirates team up with penguins

Nuns wear pink habits

The last tree is cut down

Cats form a library and read

Llamas become fur fashion icons
Invisible cat adopted by local family
Satellite is being encrypted incorrectly
Everyone complains about everything
Truck wheels wear on the highway
Car-free Sunday in Unterallersau
Famous mathematician passes away
Unicorns spotted at Starbucks

Hair found in the soup

Time traveler gives himself a haircut
Medicine found for the Moluccas
Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
Ghostwriters pen memoirs

Columbus gets lost

Zombies win a debate

All buses are powered by electricity
Superhero coffee leads to unexpected powers
Wizards invented new iPod
Mermaids run marathon

Chocolate grows on trees

Foundation of Porto Grune

Woolly mammoths open ice cream parlors
Wizards run for office

World Cup is abolished

Adidas founded

Dragon lands on roof

Kangaroos start bakery

Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
Time freezes when socks go missing
Perpetual motion lost forever

The interest club's last note

Japan and China united

Toasters go on strike

Excavator shovels ice up

Key: 1aafd312
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2012
1278
1632
1567
1123
1313
1957
1774
1014
1787
1019
1261
2064
2056
1682
1337
1696
1146
1933
1853
1154
1402
1608
1939
1894
1634
1201
2045
1232
1472
1923
1839
1093
1086
1646
1387
1016
1169
1506
2043

Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
Execution ends in a laughing festival
Pluto declares independence
Cactus gives motivational speech
Aliens visit for dinner

A camera is on tuner

Chinese exercise in bathroom
Bridge collapses

Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
Vegetables attend fashion show
Chocolate river unveiled

Dust bunnies declare independence
Prime Minister executes coup
Sasquatch learns to cook

Sparkling wine war in the Champagne
The month's bus card lost

Friendly robot opens café

Balloon flight over Mount Everest
Fame famous for no reason
Gnomes create garden sculptures
Recorder invented

Basketball team wins gold

Palm hit by lightning

Kerosene from algae

Cactus holds poetry slam
Superheroes take the day off

Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
Crocodile only eats salad

Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
Aliens are running in elections

Elves launch fashion line for humans
Parrots give dating advice

Scientist experiments on brother
Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
Rocket powered roller skates
Llamas breakdancing on rooftops
Dragon joins local band

Air hostesses strike

Wolf attacks leopard
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1496
1519
2089
1512
1069
2090
1480
1409
1283
1944
1904
2055
1275
1715
1215
1526
1932
1384
1071
1357
1888
1735
2073
1047
2002
2091
1968
1544
1925
1002
1208
1081
1633
1702
1910
1089
1995
1828
1211
1255

Stuck in bubble dimension
Martians open a dance academy
Gnome grows to ten feet tall

Cats finally speak fluently

Raining donuts sparks joy

Magic pencil draws reality

Coffee shop run entirely by robots
Empty bottle sleeps better

Robots start fashion line

Dieter Bohlen learns to sing
Squirrels organize global summit
Roombas start a cleaning revolution
Coffee brews with a smile

Laundry detergents compete
Tornado spins into carnival

New chip flavor: grass

A mirror starts a diary

Breakfast is eaten at dinner time
Sunlight darkens

Vegetables throw a party

Trip to Saturn

Pancakes become sentient.
Quantum leap in coffee brewing
Oat milk served in schools
Chickens develop a philosophy
Moon decides to retire

Santa's sleigh gets upgraded
Squirrels learn to play chess professionally
Talking trees start wellness retreats
Wizards argue over best spellbook title
Giant hamster escapes cage.

Fleet sets sail

Marshmallow clouds float by

Hotel kicks out guests

First gender reassignment

Michael Jackson is dancing
Gnomes run for mayor

Bears enroll in college

Mountains have existential crisis
Time traveler orders pizza

Key: 1aafd312
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121 1377 Sock puppet wins medal
122 1290 Cake explodes during celebration
123 1372 Broken teeth from the crown

124 1723 Wormhole opens in neighborhood swimming pool
125 1248 Flying cats take over park
126 1929 Surgeon operates on the wrong patient

127 1949 Cattle show canceled

128 1996 Robots start a bakery

129 1613 Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
130 1495 Mother captains ship

131 1554 Cloud discovers personal identity

132 2013 Sharks start book club

133 1173 Mammals lack backbone

134 2048 China breaks apart

135 1389 Gnome disturbance in park

136 1979 Sculptor builds brains out of wood.

137 1179 Goldfish wins memory competition

138 1636 Balloons revolt against gravity

139 1524 Beautiful weather all year round

140 1333 Gardens sing lullabies

141 1726 \Vegetables develop superpowers

142 1555 Manhattan must be moved

143 1868 Witchcraft part of school curriculum

144 1951 Prohibition prohibited

145 1736 Visions of pizza invade dreams

146 1505 Penalty kick goes wide

147 1272 Cats vote on policies

148 1172 Robots bake biscuit confections

149 1049 Wolves start jazz band

150 1395 Robot pets join dating app.

151 2028 Magic broomsticks become ride-sharing service
152 1549 Octopus teaches underwater yoga.

153 1795 Actress auctions handbags

154 1221 Magic 8-Ball predicts holidays

155 1843 Robots develop taste for gourmet food

156 1170 Wonder of the cathedral preacher recognized
157 1360 Balloons float to space

158 1691 Marian sighting in Marktl

159 1453 Gnomes unite for gardening world championship
160 1168 Prison built
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

2051
1363
1810
1219
1091
1309
1420
1196
2097
2087
1382
1159
1797
1297
1824

Cat wins chess tournament
Elephants play chess

Milk centrifuge

Mummified pizza discovered

Whale canceled

Fictional characters unite for world peace
Raccoon runs for president

Tornado devastates town

The kitchen is invaded by insects
Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write

Alien fashion show dazzles Earthlings
Grandma builds rocket ship

Trolls write self-help books
Imagineers invent new element

Tiger learns to speak
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